Siluro-Devonian

Siluro-Devonian

Mississippian

Morrow

Atoka

Texaco Inc.

Texaco Lazy "J" State TN No. 1

Treatment Summary

13,142'-13,200'
13,142'-13,172'

12,105'-12,120"

11,709'-11,757"

11,369'-11,536'

Cement squeeze with 100 sxs. Class "H"
1500 gallons 15% NEFE

1500 galions 15% NEFE, 800 SCF N,
Cement squeeze with 150 SXS. C]ass "H"

3000 gallons 15% NEFE, 50,000 SCF N,
Abandon

2000 gallons 5% Morrow Flow acid,
94,000 SCF N,
Abandon

5000 galions 71% NEFE acid with 1000
SCF N,/bb1.
Abandon






