Texaco Inc.

Texaco Lazy "J" State TN No. 1

Treatment Summary

Siluro-Devonian	13,142'-13,200'	Cement squeeze with 100 sxs. Class "H"
Siluro-Devonian	13,142'-13,172'	1500 gallons 15% NEFE 1500 gallons 15% NEFE, 800 SCF N ₂ Cement squeeze with 150 sxs. Class "H"
Mississippian	12,105'-12,120'	3000 gallons 15% NEFE, 50,000 SCF N ₂ Abandon
Morrow	11,709'-11,757'	2000 gallons 5% Morrow Flow acid, 4 94,000 SCF N ₂ Abandon
Atoka	11,369'-11,536'	5000 gallons 7½% NEFE acid with 1000 SCF N ₂ /bbl. Abandon



